CORRIGENDA

M. GOLDBERG & S. ABARBANEL, "Stable approximations for hyperbolic systems with moving internal boundary conditions," *Math. Comp.*, v. 28, 1974, pp. 413–447.

On p. 415, formula (1.4), should read: $t \rightarrow t, x \rightarrow \xi + v_0 h$.

On p. 426, second line from the bottom, should read:

$$C_{\pm 1} = \frac{1}{2} \begin{pmatrix} 1 \pm \lambda a & \lambda \\ \\ \lambda & 1 \pm \lambda b \end{pmatrix}.$$

On p. 432, formula (3.44), should read:

$$g_{\nu} = \sigma_1 \kappa_1^{\nu} + \sigma_2 \kappa_2^{\nu}.$$

On p. 446, end of second line of formula (5.14a), should read:

$$(F_{\nu}^{m} - F_{\nu-1}^{m}).$$

MOSHE GOLDBERG

Department of Mathematics University of California Los Angeles, California 90024

DANIEL SHANKS, "Calculation and applications of Epstein zeta functions," *Math. Comp.*, v. 29, 1975, pp. 271–287.

On p. 283, line 3, for Schinzel [20] read Schinzel [19½]. On p. 287, add

19½. H. DAVENPORT & A. SCHINZEL, "A note on certain arithmetical constants," Illinois J. Math., v. 10, 1966, pp. 181–185.

On p. 286, Eq. (55), for Y(N). read Y(N)Z(N).

D. S.